Currently, the Driving School operates seven days per week and the 
school’s fees support one and a half full-time employees as well as five part-time instructors. In addition to 
excellent personnel, the school/Town also owns and maintains two sedan-style automobiles. In 2012, the 
Driving School certified one hundred and forty five (145) drivers in the State of Massachusetts, and we 
currently have an additional eighty nine (89) students enrolled and working towards their licenses at the time 
of this report. 

Program & Event Highlights: 
In 2012, the Department conducted over one thousand thirty five (1,035) programs and serviced nearly five 
thousand (5,000) total program participants. The Community Education division of the Department, 
managed by PRCE Assistant Director Sharon Martel, leads the programming division of the Department, and 
provides a line of quality enrichment and education-based programming for adults and children.  Sharon is 
also instrumental in the creation and editing of the Department’s quarterly brochure which is distributed to 
over twenty-one thousand (21,000) homes in Littleton and the surrounding communities of: Ayer, Harvard, 
Groton, West Groton, Dunstable, and Boxboro.  

In 2012, the Community Education Division highlights included Karate instruction, engineering and art 
classes for children, the 7-week Kids Adventure Summer Enrichment Program and a wide variety of